
OJ/S S1
02/01/2010       86-2010-
EN  

Community institutions – Commission – Services – General information 1/4

 

 
02/01/2010       S1  
ted.europa.eu

Community institutions – Commission – Services – General information
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/4

L-Luxembourg: coordination of statistical activities with international organisations

2010/S 1-000086

 
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

 
Services

 
SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY
I.1) NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S):

European Commission, Eurostat, rue Alcide de Gasperi, Jean Monnet Building, Contact: Directorate D, Mr
James Whitworth, Attn: Mr P. Everaers, 2920  Luxembourg, LUXEMBOURG. Tel.  +352 4301-36857. E-mail:
ESTAT-AFRICAN-STATS-TRAINING@ec.europa.eu. Fax  +352 4301-37316.
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat.

I.2) TYPE OF THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY AND MAIN ACTIVITY OR ACTIVITIES:
European institution/agency or international organisation.
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no.

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT
II.1) DESCRIPTION
II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract:

Coordination of statistical activities with international organisations.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance:
Services.
Service category No 10.
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance: contractor's premises.

II.1.3) The notice involves:
II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s):

Coordination of statistical activities with international organisations (3 lots).

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV):
79330000.

II.1.6) Contract covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA):
Yes.

II.2) TOTAL FINAL VALUE OF CONTRACT(S)
II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s):

Value: 743 340 EUR.
Excluding VAT.

SECTION IV: PROCEDURE
IV.1) TYPE OF PROCEDURE
IV.1.1) Type of procedure:

Open.

IV.2) AWARD CRITERIA

mailto:ESTAT-AFRICAN-STATS-TRAINING@ec.europa.eu
http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat


OJ/S S1
02/01/2010       86-2010-
EN  

Community institutions – Commission – Services – General information 2/4

 

 
02/01/2010       S1  
ted.europa.eu

Community institutions – Commission – Services – General information
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/4

IV.2.1) Award criteria:
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Comprehension. Weighting: 20.
2. Technical approach and methodology. Weighting: 40.
3. Work plan and timetable. Weighting: 10.
4. Management arrangements. Weighting: 20.
5. Quality arrangements. Weighting: 10.

IV.2.2) An electronic auction has been used:
No.

IV.3) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION
IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority:

69905.2009.002.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract:
Prior information notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2009/S 41-058799 of 28.2.2009
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2009/S 132-191898 of 14.7.2009
Other previous publications
Notice number in the OJEU: 2009/S 62-088599 of 31.3.2009.

SECTION V: AWARD OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 1

TITLE: Eretes (software package for national accounts); transfer of know-how and upgrading to SNA2008

V.1) Date of contract award decision:
29.10.2009.

V.2) NUMBER OF OFFERS RECEIVED:
2.

V.3) NAME AND ADDRESS OF ECONOMIC OPERATOR IN FAVOUR OF WHOM A CONTRACT AWARD
DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN:
Trasys SA, Terhulpsesteenweg 6C, 1560  Hoeilaart, BELGIUM.

V.4) INFORMATION ON VALUE OF CONTRACT
Initial estimated total value of the contract:
Value: 575 000 EUR.
Excluding VAT.
Total final value of the contract:
Value: 559 000 EUR.
Excluding VAT.
If annual or monthly value: number of years: 4.

V.5) THE CONTRACT IS LIKELY TO BE SUB-CONTRACTED:
No.

CONTRACT NO: 2

TITLE: Follow-up international conference on national accounts tools in the context of cooperation; essential SNA:
building the basics

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?REQUEST=Seek-Deliver&LANGUAGE=en&DOCID=058799-2009
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?REQUEST=Seek-Deliver&LANGUAGE=en&DOCID=191898-2009
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?REQUEST=Seek-Deliver&LANGUAGE=en&DOCID=088599-2009


OJ/S S1
02/01/2010       86-2010-
EN  

Community institutions – Commission – Services – General information 3/4

 

 
02/01/2010       S1  
ted.europa.eu

Community institutions – Commission – Services – General information
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/4

V.1) Date of contract award decision:
3.11.2009.

V.2) NUMBER OF OFFERS RECEIVED:
3.

V.3) NAME AND ADDRESS OF ECONOMIC OPERATOR IN FAVOUR OF WHOM A CONTRACT AWARD
DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN:
Devstat, San Vincente 53-4-4, 46002  Valencia, SPAIN.

V.4) INFORMATION ON VALUE OF CONTRACT
Initial estimated total value of the contract:
Value: 100 000 EUR.
Excluding VAT.
Total final value of the contract:
Value: 87 400 EUR.
Excluding VAT.
If annual or monthly value: number of years: 1.

V.5) THE CONTRACT IS LIKELY TO BE SUB-CONTRACTED:
Yes. Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties:
Proportion: 50,00 %.

CONTRACT NO: 3

TITLE: Study on statistical training in international cooperation: ASTRA information system

V.1) Date of contract award decision:
4.11.2009.

V.2) NUMBER OF OFFERS RECEIVED:
3.

V.3) NAME AND ADDRESS OF ECONOMIC OPERATOR IN FAVOUR OF WHOM A CONTRACT AWARD
DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN:
ICON Institut GmbH, 28 Von Groote Straße, 50968  Cologne, GERMANY.

V.4) INFORMATION ON VALUE OF CONTRACT
Initial estimated total value of the contract:
Value: 100 000 EUR.
Excluding VAT.
Total final value of the contract:
Value: 96 940 EUR.
Excluding VAT.
If annual or monthly value: number of years: 1.

V.5) THE CONTRACT IS LIKELY TO BE SUB-CONTRACTED:
Yes. Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties:
Proportion: 60,00 %.

SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
VI.1) CONTRACT RELATED TO A PROJECT AND/OR PROGRAMME FINANCED BY COMMUNITY FUNDS:

No.

VI.2) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:



OJ/S S1
02/01/2010       86-2010-
EN  

Community institutions – Commission – Services – General information 4/4

 

 
02/01/2010       S1  
ted.europa.eu

Community institutions – Commission – Services – General information
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4/4

VI.3) PROCEDURES FOR APPEAL:
VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures:

General Court of the European Union, boulevard Konrad Adenauer, 2925  Luxembourg, LUXEMBOURG. E-
mail: ecj.registry@curia.europa.eu. Tel.  +352 4303-1. URL: http://curia.europa.eu. Fax  +352 433766.

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals:
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff, or, in
absence thereof, of the day on which it became known.

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained:
VI.4) DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:

21.12.2009.

mailto:ecj.registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu

